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 1 ZIPPING ANTHEA Last start winner WPK, 20/10/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 6C 4/1/2T. Simmons 529853 9/3170

 2 FOUR FIVE Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R3, P 2P 8C 3P 4/1/1A. Proctor 528625 7/6154

 3 DISCO DIVA Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R7, P 5P 3C 1P 4/1/2G. Curtale 550153 5/4202

 4 MY SIENNA Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R6, C 7C 4C 4P 4/1/1J. King 532575 5/4182

 5 TEDDY THE BEAR Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R9, C 4C 5C 4P 4/1/1C. Proctor 532516 6/5149

 6 MISS RIDDLE Last start winner WPK, 20/10/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3S. Ma 537215 4/1195

 7 PAZIENZA Last start winner WPK, 20/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4O. Langley 540438 1/0156

 8 IMOGEN ROSE Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R6, P 2P 6C 2C 5/1C. Lamb 534115 4/3268

 9 CHASING MAVIS Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2A. Ivers 508718 8/2214

 10 CHARLEE'S MISTY Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2M. Finn 544531 3/2192

 11 ZIPPING SUPREMO Last start placegetter RIC, 08/10/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 5/4J. Magri 537195 1/0184

 12 PRISTINE IMAGE Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4M. Finn 544533 1/0172

 13 REDEEM OUR CASH Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 537819 5/0171

 14 SPECIAL EFFECTS Last start placegetter GOS, 21/10/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/2C. Proctor 528624 4/2168

 15 SKETCHY HUNTSMAN Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 6P 5/4A. Ivers 529982 6/0147

 16 SHE'S A PEARL Last start City winner WPK, 16/10/2021, R10, C 1C 6C 3P 5/2P. Sims 541248 6/3266

 17 SUNRISE DANCER Last start Provincial winner RIC, 26/09/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 531162 7/0306

 18 HARDCORE BECKEY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 17/10/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5P 5/4J. Finn 533676 6/1240

 19 BELOW ZERO Last start Provincial winner GOS, 14/09/2021, R2, P 1P 8P 7P 5/4J. King 538086 2/0149

 20 GLENIDOL GIRL Last start Country winner KEM, 24/10/2021, R3, Y 1Y 1P 2Y 5/2L. Gaffney 494754 5/2164

 21 ZARABELLA Last start Country winner KEM, 24/10/2021, R5, Y 1Y 7Y 4P 5/4A. Shearman 522719 4/096

 22 HEART LINES Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 20/10/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1K. Coleman 529694 5/489

 23 HARD CASE WATSON Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 20/10/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 4Y 5/4S. Simonetta 531153 4/079

 24 SHORT TICKET Dropping in grade WPK, 20/10/2021, R3, P 4P 1C 4C 5/1J. Lord 533176 10/6220

 25 MANHATTAN MOCHA Dropping in grade WPK, 29/09/2021, R3, P 3P 7Y 7P 5/1L. Aldous 528248 9/4145

 26 PARADISO JEWEL Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R7, C 8C 1P 2C 5/2S. Morgan 525979 8/2274

 27 FERNANDO'S GLORY Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2021, R5, C 8C 1C 7P 5/3M. Hardman 542062 3/2248

 28 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3A. Ivers 532823 4/1247

 29 JONAH BYRDE Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 2P 5/2J. King 533636 4/3236
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 30 VENOM Weighted points score GOS, 05/10/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4T. Kovacic 521377 6/0228

 31 BOAB Weighted points score GOS, 12/10/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4J. King 533632 4/0213

 32 STILL LAUGHING Weighted points score GOS, 14/10/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4T. Kovacic 508555 6/0210

 33 REDEEM A PRIZE Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R5, C 5C 2P 2P 5/3A. Ivers 537816 2/1194

 34 CATCH ME NERO Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R1, C 3C 1P 2P 5/4J. Magri 537969 1/0189

 35 ZIPPING SAPPORO Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 5P 5/1J. Magri 528605 8/7189

 36 FALCON FLY Weighted points score WPK, 09/10/2021, R9, C 7C 1P 1P 5/2P. Steedman 539378 6/2188

 37 SECRETARIAT TWO Weighted points score GOS, 14/10/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4T. Kovacic 532751 2/0186

 38 BLUE TICKET Weighted points score GBN, 17/10/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4K. Pedrana 533175 6/0180

 39 MIGHTY MRS Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1M. Davidson 537586 4/3177

 40 GETAWAY MAN Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R3, C 6C 2P 2P 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1173

 41 APPETIZING Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7C 5/4S. Morgan 534291 5/1173

 42 ZIPPING PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4J. Finn 544974 2/0170

 43 CHARLOTTE BYRDE Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 7C 5/4J. King 532675 3/0163

 44 COCO MODEL Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 2C 5/4A. Lord 543274 1/0156

 45 DOUBLE MY BUBBLE Weighted points score WAG, 30/07/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1M. Clayton 523979 4/3150

 46 BEAUTY'S GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R2, P 8P 2P 5P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/2144

 47 SWISHY Weighted points score GOS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4C. Proctor 533468 2/0144

 48 TORPEDO ROSE Weighted points score GOS, 21/10/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 5Y 5/4B. Sandes 526971 5/0143

 49 ZIPPING SHERRY Weighted points score GBN, 08/10/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Hardman 534238 5/4141

 50 BRUCE MICK GLENN Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R5, P 4P 6C 6P 5/2P. Sims 530534 5/2140

 51 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R6, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1D. Sultana 499760 8/3138

 52 NED KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 23/10/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 5P 5/3C. Roberts 537484 2/1138

 53 ULTIMATE COAT Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2M. Hardman 538881 4/2132

 54 CLAY MADE Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R8, P 6P 3C 5P 5/4A. Lord 543270 1/0123

 55 LAGOON MANDY Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2021, R2, C 5C 1P 2P 5/4R. Webster 539659 1/0122

 56 IMPRESS RAJA Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4A. Ivers 533842 10/0114

 57 WASTEMAN Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R5, C 8C 4P 8P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/0111

 58 MEMORIES ONE Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1J. Callaughan 508722 6/3111

 59 BLACKJACKIST Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R2, C 6C 1P 5P 5/4A. Lord 544366 1/0103

 60 HEART BEAT Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4K. Drynan 538087 1/089
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 61 FUN DAY FRIDAY Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1A. Proctor 528621 5/484
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 1 MISS RIDDLE Last start winner WPK, 20/10/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3S. Ma 537215 4/1195

 2 PAZIENZA Last start winner WPK, 20/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4O. Langley 540438 1/0156

 3 IMOGEN ROSE Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R6, P 2P 6C 2C 5/1C. Lamb 534115 4/3268

 4 CHASING MAVIS Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2A. Ivers 508718 8/2214

 5 CHARLEE'S MISTY Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2M. Finn 544531 3/2192

 6 ZIPPING SUPREMO Last start placegetter RIC, 08/10/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 5/4J. Magri 537195 1/0184

 7 PRISTINE IMAGE Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4M. Finn 544533 1/0172

 8 REDEEM OUR CASH Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 537819 5/0171

 9 SPECIAL EFFECTS Last start placegetter GOS, 21/10/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/2C. Proctor 528624 4/2168

 10 SKETCHY HUNTSMAN Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 6P 5/4A. Ivers 529982 6/0147

 11 SHE'S A PEARL Last start City winner WPK, 16/10/2021, R10, C 1C 6C 3P 5/2P. Sims 541248 6/3266

 12 SUNRISE DANCER Last start Provincial winner RIC, 26/09/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 531162 7/0306

 13 HARDCORE BECKEY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 17/10/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5P 5/4J. Finn 533676 6/1240

 14 BELOW ZERO Last start Provincial winner GOS, 14/09/2021, R2, P 1P 8P 7P 5/4J. King 538086 2/0149

 15 GLENIDOL GIRL Last start Country winner KEM, 24/10/2021, R3, Y 1Y 1P 2Y 5/2L. Gaffney 494754 5/2164

 16 ZARABELLA Last start Country winner KEM, 24/10/2021, R5, Y 1Y 7Y 4P 5/4A. Shearman 522719 4/096

 17 HEART LINES Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 20/10/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1K. Coleman 529694 5/489

 18 HARD CASE WATSON Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 20/10/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 4Y 5/4S. Simonetta 531153 4/079

 19 SHORT TICKET Dropping in grade WPK, 20/10/2021, R3, P 4P 1C 4C 5/1J. Lord 533176 10/6220

 20 MANHATTAN MOCHA Dropping in grade WPK, 29/09/2021, R3, P 3P 7Y 7P 5/1L. Aldous 528248 9/4145

 21 PARADISO JEWEL Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R7, C 8C 1P 2C 5/2S. Morgan 525979 8/2274

 22 FERNANDO'S GLORY Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2021, R5, C 8C 1C 7P 5/3M. Hardman 542062 3/2248

 23 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3A. Ivers 532823 4/1247

 24 JONAH BYRDE Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 2P 5/2J. King 533636 4/3236

 25 VENOM Weighted points score GOS, 05/10/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4T. Kovacic 521377 6/0228

 26 BOAB Weighted points score GOS, 12/10/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4J. King 533632 4/0213

 27 STILL LAUGHING Weighted points score GOS, 14/10/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4T. Kovacic 508555 6/0210

 28 REDEEM A PRIZE Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R5, C 5C 2P 2P 5/3A. Ivers 537816 2/1194

 29 ZIPPING SAPPORO Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 5P 5/1J. Magri 528605 8/7189

 30 CATCH ME NERO Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R1, C 3C 1P 2P 5/4J. Magri 537969 1/0189

 31 FALCON FLY Weighted points score WPK, 09/10/2021, R9, C 7C 1P 1P 5/2P. Steedman 539378 6/2188
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 32 SECRETARIAT TWO Weighted points score GOS, 14/10/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4T. Kovacic 532751 2/0186

 33 BLUE TICKET Weighted points score GBN, 17/10/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4K. Pedrana 533175 6/0180

 34 MIGHTY MRS Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1M. Davidson 537586 4/3177

 35 APPETIZING Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7C 5/4S. Morgan 534291 5/1173

 36 GETAWAY MAN Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R3, C 6C 2P 2P 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1173

 37 ZIPPING PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4J. Finn 544974 2/0170

 38 CHARLOTTE BYRDE Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 7C 5/4J. King 532675 3/0163

 39 COCO MODEL Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 2C 5/4A. Lord 543274 1/0156

 40 DOUBLE MY BUBBLE Weighted points score WAG, 30/07/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1M. Clayton 523979 4/3150

 41 BEAUTY'S GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R2, P 8P 2P 5P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/2144

 42 SWISHY Weighted points score GOS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4C. Proctor 533468 2/0144

 43 TORPEDO ROSE Weighted points score GOS, 21/10/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 5Y 5/4B. Sandes 526971 5/0143

 44 ZIPPING SHERRY Weighted points score GBN, 08/10/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Hardman 534238 5/4141

 45 BRUCE MICK GLENN Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R5, P 4P 6C 6P 5/2P. Sims 530534 5/2140

 46 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R6, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1D. Sultana 499760 8/3138

 47 NED KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 23/10/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 5P 5/3C. Roberts 537484 2/1138

 48 ULTIMATE COAT Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2M. Hardman 538881 4/2132

 49 CLAY MADE Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R8, P 6P 3C 5P 5/4A. Lord 543270 1/0123

 50 LAGOON MANDY Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2021, R2, C 5C 1P 2P 5/4R. Webster 539659 1/0122

 51 IMPRESS RAJA Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4A. Ivers 533842 10/0114

 52 MEMORIES ONE Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1J. Callaughan 508722 6/3111

 53 WASTEMAN Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R5, C 8C 4P 8P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/0111

 54 BLACKJACKIST Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R2, C 6C 1P 5P 5/4A. Lord 544366 1/0103

 55 HEART BEAT Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4K. Drynan 538087 1/089

 56 FUN DAY FRIDAY Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1A. Proctor 528621 5/484
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 1 RITZA WILLIAM Dropping in grade LIS, 19/10/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 2P 2/1/2M. Davidson 529688 12/8282

 2 CROCODILE VELLA Last start winner WPK, 20/10/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 3P 3/1/2D. Sultana 535347 7/6249

 3 KERMARO 1 Last start winner GOS, 19/10/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2G. Stewart 526634 12/5249

 4 SPECIAL BLEND Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2021, R6, C 3C 1C 3P 3/1/2A. Dwyer 538037 9/7332

 5 SURPRISE BABY Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R10, C 2C 3P 1C 3/1/2P. Boyd 531165 13/9314

 6 IMPRESS US Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R7, C 3C 5C 3C 3/1/1P. Sims 533845 8/6228

 7 ZIPPING BENSON Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R10, C 6C 3P 4P 3/1/2S. Simonetta 517683 18/13179

 8 DIAMANTINA ROSE Last start winner WPK, 20/10/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 8P 4/1/2C. Proctor 519629 14/12168
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 1 PAUL KEEPING Last start placegetter BUL, 12/10/2021, R3, P 3P M/1M. Hardman 543825 0/0176

 2 LEAPLING Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 5P M/1D. Swain 543290 0/0128

 3 VERA Last start placegetter WPK, 20/10/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1J. King 538084 0/0120

 4 LANCE KEEPING Last start placegetter DAP, 14/10/2021, R2, P 3P M/1M. Hardman 543826 0/0117

 5 CLUB MODEL Last start placegetter GBN, 08/10/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 2P M/1A. Lord 543273 0/0112

 6 UNIDENTIFIED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2021, R3, P 4P (FEL)P 3P M/1K. Drynan 538085 0/096

 7 MAGIC FLAME First start M/1M. Ivers 545351 0/00

 8 SWEPTAIL First start M/1A. Lord 544373 0/00

 9 KISS KISS First start M/1M. Ivers 545349 0/00

 10 FANTASTIC DIXIE First start M/1J. Fletcher 543988 0/00

 11 CLAY BUTTONS Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 29/08/2021, R2, P 5P M/1F. Xuereb 539131 0/050

 12 SUPER CHARGE Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 06/09/2021, R2, P 8P M/1J. Alaban 542910 0/025

 13 PAT FOOT CHARLIE Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/062

 14 IMPRESS HASSAN Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 6P M/1A. Ivers 544557 0/048
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 1 DUSTY CHARM Last start placegetter GAR, 23/10/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 7C 4/1/1R. Shearer 526247 9/1175

 2 PAYTON KEEPING Last start Provincial winner DUB, 23/10/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2C. Roberts 531297 10/0273

 3 TIMELY FASHION Last start placegetter GOS, 14/10/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3M. Eberand 534705 3/1156

 4 DREAM WISELY Last start Provincial winner WPK, 20/10/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4M. Finn 544529 3/0237

 5 IN YOUR TIME Dropping in grade WPK, 06/10/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1B. Evans 498402 8/7237

 6 ZIPPING PANAMA Weighted points score MEA, 23/10/2021, R7 4C 2P 2P 5/3J. Finn 537198 7/1245

 7 DYLAN'S MAGIC Weighted points score APK, 23/09/2021, R10, CTA 6P 7P 4C 5/1M. Finn 500829 14/3137
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 1 KEEPING ON Dropping in grade GBN, 17/10/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 4P 2/1/2A. Ivers 508715 16/13303
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 1 KERMARO 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 19/10/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2G. Stewart 526634 12/6249
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 1 COOL BOURBSKI Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 4P 1/1J. Mackay 522266 14/9276
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 1 BATTLING MAVIS Last start winner GAR, 23/10/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 7C 3/1/2A. Ivers 531371 10/3187
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